A

RAPAHOE SILVER

1.

2.

8.

9.

1

1

1

Sunday, January 13, 2019
Sunday, January 13, 2019
Sunday, January 20, 2019
Sunday, January 20, 2019
Sunday, January 27, 2019
Sunday, January 27, 2019
Sunday, February 03, 2019
Sunday, February 03, 2019
Saturday, February 09, 2019
0. Saturday, February 09, 2019
1. Sunday, February 17, 2019

2. Sunday, February 17, 2019

Sunday, February 24, 2019
Mar. 1, 2,3 2019
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Connect with the Future*

GOL

FOUNDATION

Boys 6th Grade Silver - South

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

THUNDERRIDGE BLUE

LEGEND SILVER

LONGMONT BLUE

THUNDERRIDGE BLUE

CASTLE VIEW WHITE

ROCK CANYON BLACK

PONDEROSA

CHAPARRAL

BOULDER BLACK

ARVADA WEST

FAITH CHRISTIAN

PALMER

Cﬂanﬂwz waty

eason
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at

at

at

at

at

at

at

at

at

at

LEGENDHS CT. 1

LEGENDHS CT. 1

THUNDERRIDGE HS CT. 2

THUNDERRIDGE HS CT. 2

ARAPAHOE HS CT. 2
ARAPAHOE HS CT. 2
CHAPARRAL HS CT. 2
CHAPARRAL HS CT. 2
GCFH/ FIRSTBANK CT. 3

GCFH/ FIRSTBANK CT. 3

GCFH/ BRAKES PLUS CT. 2

GCFH/ BRAKES PLUS CT. 2

League Championship Tournament: (Divisional Playoffs for All Teams)

League Championship Tournament for Qualifying Teams

GOLD CROWN

FOUNDATION

Preparing kids for the game of life

1:15 PM
2:15PM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:15PM
4:15 PM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM
9:00 AM

11:00 AM

SPORTS
MEDICINE

CENTFEFP

LA nba



ARVADA WEST
1. Sunday, January 13, 2019

2. Sunday, January 13, 2019
3. Sunday, January 20, 2019
4. Sunday, January 20, 2019
5. Sunday, January 27, 2019
6. Sunday, January 27, 2019
7. Sunday, February 03, 2019
8. Sunday, February 03, 2019
9. Saturday, February 09, 2019
10. Saturday, February 09, 2019
11. Sunday, February 17, 2019

12. Sunday, February 17, 2019

Sunday, February 24, 2019
Mar. 1, 2,3 2019
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Connect with the Future*
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FOUNDATION

Boys 6th Grade Silver - West

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

GREEN MOUNTAIN

FAITH CHRISTIAN

PRAIRIE VIEW

GOLDEN

HERITAGE WHITE

COLUMBINE

RALSTON VALLEY WHITE

CENTAURUS

ARAPAHOE SILVER

BOULDER BLACK

DAKOTA RIDGE

CHERRY CREEK
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at
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League Championship Tournament: (Divisional Playoffs for All Teams)

League Championship Tournament for Qualifying Teams

GOLD CROWN

FOUNDATION

Preparing kids for the game of life

EVERGREEN HS 2:15PM
EVERGREEN HS 3:15PM
GCFH/ DENVER NUGGETS CT. 4 1:15 PM
GCFH/ DENVER NUGGETS CT. 4 3:15PM
COLUMBINE HS 2:15PM
COLUMBINE HS 3:15PM
LONGMONT HS CT. 1 10:00 AM
LONGMONT HS CT. 1 12:00 PM
GCFH/ FIRSTBANK CT. 3 6:00 PM
GCFH/ FIRSTBANK CT. 3 7:00 PM
LITTLETON HS CT. 2 10:00 AM
LITTLETON HS CT. 2 12:00 PM
SPORTS
MEDICINE

LA nba
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FOUNDATION
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Connect with the Future*

BOULDER BLACK Boys 6th Grade Silver - West
1. Sunday, January 13, 2019 vs. GOLDEN at GCFH/ BRAKES PLUS CT. 2 9:00 AM
2. Sunday, January 13, 2019 vs. COLUMBINE at GCFH/ BRAKES PLUS CT. 2 11:00 AM
3. Sunday, January 20, 2019 vs. LEGEND SILVER at GCFH/ CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL CT. 5 2:15 PM
4.  Sunday, January 20, 2019 vs. RALSTON VALLEY WHITE at GCFH/ CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL CT. 5 3:15PM
5. Sunday, January 27, 2019 vs. PONDEROSA at GCFH/ BRAKES PLUS CT. 2 9:00 AM
6. Sunday, January 27, 2019 vs. GREEN MOUNTAIN at GCFH/ BRAKES PLUS CT. 2 11:00 AM
7. Sunday, February 03, 2019 vs. DAKOTA RIDGE at GCFH/ WASTE CONNECTIONS CT. 1 12:15 PM
8. Sunday, February 03, 2019 vs. PRAIRIE VIEW at GCFH/ WASTE CONNECTIONS CT. 1 1:15 PM
9. Saturday, February 09, 2019 vs. ARAPAHOE SILVER at GCFH/ FIRSTBANK CT. 3 5:00 PM
10. Saturday, February 09, 2019 vs. ARVADA WEST at GCFH/ FIRSTBANK CT. 3 7:00 PM
11. Sunday, February 17, 2019 vs. FAITH CHRISTIAN at GCFH/ BRAKES PLUS CT. 2 8:00 AM
12. Sunday, February 17, 2019 vs. PALMER at GCFH/BRAKES PLUS CT. 2 10:00 AM
Sunday, February 24, 2019 League Championship Tournament: (Divisional Playoffs for All Teams)
Mar. 1, 2,3 2019 League Championship Tournament for Qualifying Teams
GOLD CROWN
foen! FOUNDATION SPORTS
CHARITIES Preparing kids for the game of life MEDICINE
CENTEDR

LA nba



BOULDER PURPLE

1.

2.

10.

11.

12.

Sunday, January 13, 2019
Sunday, January 13, 2019
Sunday, January 20, 2019
Sunday, January 20, 2019
Sunday, January 27, 2019
Sunday, January 27, 2019
Sunday, February 03, 2019
Sunday, February 03, 2019
Sunday, February 10, 2019
Sunday, February 10, 2019
Sunday, February 17, 2019

Sunday, February 17, 2019

Sunday, February 24, 2019
Mar. 1, 2,3 2019
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Connect with the Future:

GOL

FOUNDATION

Boys 6th Grade Silver - Central

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

MOUNTAIN VISTA WHITE

MONARCH WHITE

CHERRY CREEK

BROOMFIELD WHITE

PALMER

LITTLETON

MULLEN

TEAM 34 TBA

PRAIRIE VIEW

HERITAGE WHITE

MONARCH BLACK

NORTHFIELD
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League Championship Tournament: (Divisional Playoffs for All Teams)
League Championship Tournament for Qualifying Teams

GOLD CROWN

FOUNDATION

Preparing kids for the game of life

GCFH/ FIRSTBANK CT. 3 12:15 PM
GCFH/ FIRSTBANK CT. 3 2:15 PM
GCFH/ GOLD CROWN CT. 6 9:00 AM
GCFH/ GOLD CROWN CT. 6 11:00 AM
GCFH/ FIRSTBANK CT. 3 2:15 PM
GCFH/ FIRSTBANK CT. 3 3:15 PM
MOUNTAIN VISTAHS CT. 2 12:15 PM
MOUNTAIN VISTAHS CT. 2 1:15 PM
GCFH/ FIRSTBANK CT. 3 9:00 AM
GCFH/ FIRSTBANK CT. 3 11:00 AM
GCFH/ FIRSTBANK CT. 3 1:15 PM
GCFH/ FIRSTBANK CT. 3 3:15PM
SPORTS
MEDICINE

LA nba



Cﬂanﬂwz waty

eason
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FOUNDATION

BROOMEFIELD SILVER Boys 6th Grade Silver - North

1. Sunday, January 13, 2019 vs. HOLY FAMILY at BROOMFIELD HS CT. 2 10:00 AM
2. Sunday, January 13, 2019 vs. LONGMONT BLUE at BROOMFIELD HS CT. 2 12:00 PM
3. Saturday, January 19, 2019 vs. LEGACY at FAITH CHRISTIAN AC./WARD RD. CAMPUS 12:15 PM
4. Saturday, January 19, 2019 vs. COLUMBINE at FAITH CHRISTIAN AC./WARD RD. CAMPUS 1:15 PM
5. Sunday, January 27, 2019 vs. FAITH CHRISTIAN at BROOMFIELD HS CT. 2 3:15 PM
6. Sunday, January 27, 2019 vs. CENTAURUS at BROOMFIELD HS CT. 2 4:15 PM
7. Sunday, February 03, 2019 vs. LONGMONT WHITE at LONGMONTHS CT. 2 10:00 AM
8. Sunday, February 03, 2019 vs. MONARCH WHITE at LONGMONTHS CT. 2 11:00 AM
9. Sunday, February 10, 2019 vs. PRAIRIE VIEW at GCFH/ FIRSTBANK CT. 3 8:00 AM
10. Sunday, February 10, 2019 vs. HERITAGE WHITE at GCFH/ FIRSTBANK CT. 3 10:00 AM
11. Sunday, February 17, 2019 vs. MONARCH BLACK at GCFH/ FIRSTBANK CT. 3 12:15 PM
12. Sunday, February 17, 2019 vs. NORTHFIELD at GCFH/ FIRSTBANK CT. 3 2:15 PM

Sunday, February 24, 2019 League Championship Tournament: (Divisional Playoffs for All Teams)
Mar. 1, 2,3 2019 League Championship Tournament for Qualifying Teams

GOLD CROWN

et FOUNDATION SPORTS
CHARITIES Preparing kids for the game of life MEDICINE
CENTEDR

. WASTE
CONNECTIONS, INC.
Connect with the Future*

LA nba
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FOUNDATION

BROOMEFIELD WHITE Boys 6th Grade Silver - Central
1. Sunday, January 13, 2019 vs. LITTLETON at CASTLE VIEW HS CT. 2 10:00 AM
2. Sunday, January 13, 2019 vs. ROCK CANYON BLACK at CASTLE VIEW HS CT. 2 12:00 PM
3. Sunday, January 20, 2019 vs. HERITAGE WHITE at GCFH/ GOLD CROWN CT. 6 10:00 AM
4.  Sunday, January 20, 2019 vs. BOULDER PURPLE at GCFH/ GOLD CROWN CT. 6 11:00 AM
5. Sunday, January 27, 2019 vs. LONGMONT WHITE at BROOMFIELD HS CT. 2 11:00 AM
6. Sunday, January 27, 2019 vs. MONARCH WHITE at BROOMFIELD HS CT. 2 12:00 PM
7. Sunday, February 03, 2019 vs. CHERRY CREEK at WESTMINSTER HS CT. 2 12:15 PM
8. Sunday, February 03, 2019 vs. HOLY FAMILY at WESTMINSTER HS CT. 2 1:15 PM
9. Sunday, February 10, 2019 vs. NORTHFIELD at GCFH/ WASTE CONNECTIONS CT. 1 4:30 PM
10. Sunday, February 10, 2019 vs. CENTAURUS at GCFH/ WASTE CONNECTIONS CT. 1 6:30 PM
11. Sunday, February 17, 2019 vs. MULLEN at LONGMONTHSCT. 1 10:00 AM
12. Sunday, February 17, 2019 vs. LONGMONT BLUE at LONGMONTHSCT. 1 11:00 AM
Sunday, February 24, 2019 League Championship Tournament: (Divisional Playoffs for All Teams)
Mar. 1, 2,3 2019 League Championship Tournament for Qualifying Teams
GOLD CROWN
foen! FOUNDATION SPORTS
CHARITIES Preparing kids for the game of life MEDICINE
CENTEDR

. WASTE
CONNECTIONS, INC.
Connect with the Future*

LA nba



CASTLE VIEW WHITE

1.

2.

8.

9.

Sunday, January 13, 2019
Sunday, January 13, 2019
Sunday, January 20, 2019
Sunday, January 20, 2019
Sunday, January 27, 2019
Sunday, January 27, 2019
Sunday, February 03, 2019
Sunday, February 03, 2019

Sunday, February 10, 2019

10. Sunday, February 10, 2019

11. Saturday, February 16, 2019

12. Saturday, February 16, 2019

Sunday, February 24, 2019

GOL

FOUNDATION

Boys 6th Grade Silver - South

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

LITTLETON

ROCK CANYON BLACK

CENTAURUS

HOLY FAMILY

TEAM 34 TBA

ARAPAHOE SILVER

PONDEROSA

CHAPARRAL

LEGEND SILVER

PALMER

GOLDEN

GREEN MOUNTAIN
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Mar. 1, 2,3 2019 League Championship Tournament for Qualifying Teams
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. WASTE
CONNECTIONS, INC.
Connect with the Future*

CASTLE VIEW HS CT. 2

CASTLE VIEW HS CT. 2

CASTLE VIEW HS CT. 2

CASTLE VIEW HS CT. 2

ARAPAHOE HS CT. 2

ARAPAHOE HS CT. 2

CHAPARRAL HS CT. 2

CHAPARRAL HS CT. 2

ROCK CANYON HS CT. 2

ROCK CANYON HS CT. 2

GOLDEN HS CT. 2

GOLDEN HS CT. 2

League Championship Tournament: (Divisional Playoffs for All Teams)

GOLD CROWN

FOUNDATION

Preparing kids for the game of life

11:00 AM
1:00 PM
10:00 AM
12:00 PM
1:15PM
2:15PM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
2:15PM
4:15 PM
5:00 PM

6:00 PM

SPORTS
MEDICINE

CENTFEFP

LA nba
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CONNECTIONS, INC.
Connect with the Future*

CENTAURUS Boys 6th Grade Silver - North
1. Sunday, January 13, 2019 vs. LONGMONT WHITE at CENTAURUSHSCT. 2 1:15 PM
2. Sunday, January 13, 2019 vs. LEGACY at CENTAURUSHS CT. 2 3:15 PM
3. Sunday, January 20, 2019 vs. CASTLE VIEW WHITE at CASTLE VIEW HS CT. 2 10:00 AM
4.  Sunday, January 20, 2019 vs. HOLY FAMILY at CASTLE VIEW HS CT. 2 11:00 AM
5. Sunday, January 27, 2019 vs. DAKOTA RIDGE at BROOMFIELD HS CT. 2 2:15 PM
6. Sunday, January 27, 2019 vs. BROOMFIELD SILVER at BROOMFIELD HS CT. 2 4:15 PM
7. Sunday, February 03, 2019 vs. ARVADA WEST at LONGMONTHSCT. 1 12:00 PM
8. Sunday, February 03, 2019 vs. LONGMONT BLUE at LONGMONTHSCT. 1 1:00 PM
9. Sunday, February 10, 2019 vs. BROOMFIELD WHITE at GCFH/ WASTE CONNECTIONS CT. 1 6:30 PM
10. Sunday, February 10, 2019 vs. MONARCH BLACK at GCFH/ WASTE CONNECTIONS CT. 1 7:30 PM
11. Sunday, February 17, 2019 vs. ROCK CANYON BLACK at CENTAURUSHSCT. 2 9:00 AM
12. Sunday, February 17, 2019 vs. PRAIRIE VIEW at CENTAURUSHS CT. 2 11:00 AM
Sunday, February 24, 2019 League Championship Tournament: (Divisional Playoffs for All Teams)
Mar. 1, 2,3 2019 League Championship Tournament for Qualifying Teams
GOLD CROWN
foen! FOUNDATION SPORTS
CHARITIES Preparing kids for the game of life MEDICINE
CENTEDR

LA nba



GOL

FOUNDATION

CHAPARRAL Boys 6th Grade Silver - South

1. Sunday, January 13, 2019 vs. PALMER

2. Sunday, January 13, 2019 vs. MULLEN

3. Sunday, January 20, 2019 vs. LEGEND SILVER

4.  Sunday, January 20, 2019 vs. RALSTON VALLEY WHITE
5. Sunday, January 27, 2019 vs. NORTHFIELD

6. Sunday, January 27, 2019 vs. CHERRY CREEK

7. Sunday, February 03, 2019 vs. CASTLE VIEW WHITE

8. Sunday, February 03, 2019 vs. ARAPAHOE SILVER

9. Sunday, February 10, 2019 vs. MOUNTAIN VISTA WHITE
10. Sunday, February 10, 2019 vs. MONARCH WHITE

11. Saturday, February 16, 2019 vs. THUNDERRIDGE BLUE

12. Saturday, February 16, 2019 vs. PONDEROSA

Sunday, February 24, 2019
Mar. 1, 2,3 2019

S|
CHARITES

. WASTE
CONNECTIONS, INC.
Connect with the Future*
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League Championship Tournament for Qualifying Teams

Preparing kids for the game of life

eason

League Championship Tournament: (Divisional Playoffs for All Teams)

GOLD CROWN

FOUNDATION

ENGLEWOOD HS CT. 2 12:15 PM
ENGLEWOOD HS CT. 2 2:15PM
GCFH/ CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL CT. 5 12:15 PM
GCFH/ CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL CT. 5 1:15 PM
REGIS GROFF CAMPUS 10:00 AM
REGIS GROFF CAMPUS 11:00 AM
CHAPARRAL HS CT. 2 10:00 AM
CHAPARRAL HS CT. 2 12:00 PM
GCFH/ DENVER NUGGETS CT. 4 12:15 PM
GCFH/ DENVER NUGGETS CT. 4 2:15PM
GCFH/ CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL CT. 5 7:00 PM
GCFH/ CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL CT. 5 8:00 PM
SPORTS
MEDICINE

LA nba
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GOL OWN

FOUNDATION

. WASTE
CONNECTIONS, INC.
Connect with the Future*

CHERRY CREEK Boys 6th Grade Silver - Central
1. Sunday, January 13, 2019 vs. PALMER at ENGLEWOODHS CT. 2 1:15 PM
2. Sunday, January 13, 2019 vs. MULLEN at ENGLEWOODHS CT. 2 3:15 PM
3. Sunday, January 20, 2019 vs. HERITAGE WHITE at GCFH/ GOLD CROWN CT. 6 8:00 AM
4.  Sunday, January 20, 2019 vs. BOULDER PURPLE at GCFH/ GOLD CROWN CT. 6 9:00 AM
5. Sunday, January 27, 2019 vs. CHAPARRAL at REGIS GROFF CAMPUS 11:00 AM
6. Sunday, January 27, 2019 vs. NORTHFIELD at REGIS GROFF CAMPUS 12:00 PM
7. Sunday, February 03, 2019 vs. BROOMFIELD WHITE at WESTMINSTER HS CT. 2 12:15 PM
8. Sunday, February 03, 2019 vs. LEGACY at WESTMINSTER HS CT. 1 1:15 PM
9. Sunday, February 10, 2019 vs. MOUNTAIN VISTA WHITE at GCFH/ DENVER NUGGETS CT. 4 1:15 PM
10. Sunday, February 10, 2019 vs. MONARCH WHITE at GCFH/ DENVER NUGGETS CT. 4 3:15PM
11. Sunday, February 17, 2019 vs. ARVADA WEST at LITTLETONHS CT. 2 12:00 PM
12. Sunday, February 17, 2019 vs. LITTLETON at LITTLETON HS CT. 2 1:00 PM
Sunday, February 24, 2019 League Championship Tournament: (Divisional Playoffs for All Teams)
Mar. 1, 2,3 2019 League Championship Tournament for Qualifying Teams
GOLD CROWN
foen! FOUNDATION SPORTS
CHARITIES Preparing kids for the game of life MEDICINE
CENTEDR

LA nba
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FOUNDATION

COLUMBINE Boys 6th Grade Silver - West

1. Sunday, January 13, 2019 vs. DAKOTA RIDGE at GCFH/ BRAKES PLUS CT. 2 10:00 AM
2. Sunday, January 13, 2019 vs. BOULDER BLACK at GCFH/ BRAKES PLUS CT. 2 11:00 AM
3. Saturday, January 19, 2019 vs. BROOMFIELD SILVER at FAITH CHRISTIAN AC./WARD RD. CAMPUS 1:15 PM
4. Saturday, January 19, 2019 vs. FAITH CHRISTIAN at FAITH CHRISTIAN AC./WARD RD. CAMPUS  3:15 PM
5. Sunday, January 27, 2019 vs. MULLEN at COLUMBINE HS 1:15 PM
6. Sunday, January 27, 2019 vs. ARVADA WEST at COLUMBINE HS 3:15 PM
7. Sunday, February 03, 2019 vs. LEGEND SILVER at GOLDENHSCT.1 12:15 PM
8. Sunday, February 03, 2019 vs. GOLDEN at GOLDENHSCT.1 1:15 PM
9. Sunday, February 10, 2019 vs. GREEN MOUNTAIN at GCFH/ CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL CT. 5 8:00 AM
10. Sunday, February 10, 2019 vs. LEGACY at GCFH/ CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL CT. 5 9:00 AM
11. Sunday, February 17, 2019 vs. TEAM 34 TBA at COLORADO ACADEMY HS CT. 2 2:15PM
12. Sunday, February 17, 2019 vS. RALSTON VALLEY WHITE at COLORADO ACADEMY HS CT. 2 4:15 PM

Sunday, February 24, 2019 League Championship Tournament: (Divisional Playoffs for All Teams)
Mar. 1, 2,3 2019 League Championship Tournament for Qualifying Teams

GOLD CROWN

et FOUNDATION SPORTS
CHARITIES Preparing kids for the game of life MEDICINE
CENTEDR

. WASTE
CONNECTIONS, INC.
Connect with the Future*

LA nba
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Connect with the Future*

DAKOTA RIDGE Boys 6th Grade Silver - West
1. Sunday, January 13, 2019 vs. GOLDEN at GCFH/ BRAKES PLUS CT. 2 8:00 AM
2. Sunday, January 13, 2019 vs. COLUMBINE at GCFH/ BRAKES PLUS CT. 2 10:00 AM
3. Sunday, January 20, 2019 vs. TEAM 34 TBA at DAKOTA RIDGE HS CT. 2 11:00 AM
4.  Sunday, January 20, 2019 vs. GREEN MOUNTAIN at DAKOTA RIDGE HS CT. 2 1:00 PM
5. Sunday, January 27, 2019 vs. FAITH CHRISTIAN at BROOMFIELD HS CT. 2 1:15 PM
6. Sunday, January 27, 2019 vs. CENTAURUS at BROOMFIELD HS CT. 2 2:15 PM
7. Sunday, February 03, 2019 vs. BOULDER BLACK at GCFH/ WASTE CONNECTIONS CT. 1 12:15 PM
8. Sunday, February 03, 2019 vs. MONARCH BLACK at GCFH/ BRAKES PLUS CT. 2 1:15 PM
9. Sunday, February 10, 2019 vs. THUNDERRIDGE BLUE at DAKOTA RIDGE HS CT. 2 3:15 PM
10. Sunday, February 10, 2019 vs. RALSTON VALLEY WHITE at DAKOTA RIDGE HS CT. 2 4:15 PM
11. Sunday, February 17, 2019 vs. ARVADA WEST at LITTLETONHS CT. 2 10:00 AM
12. Sunday, February 17, 2019 vs. LITTLETON at LITTLETON HS CT. 2 11:00 AM
Sunday, February 24, 2019 League Championship Tournament: (Divisional Playoffs for All Teams)
Mar. 1, 2,3 2019 League Championship Tournament for Qualifying Teams
GOLD CROWN
foen! FOUNDATION SPORTS
CHARITIES Preparing kids for the game of life MEDICINE
CENTEDR

LA nba



EAITH CHRISTIAN

1.

2.

10.

11.

12.

Sunday, January 13, 2019
Sunday, January 13, 2019
Saturday, January 19, 2019
Saturday, January 19, 2019
Sunday, January 27, 2019
Sunday, January 27, 2019
Saturday, February 02, 2019
Saturday, February 02, 2019
Saturday, February 09, 2019
Saturday, February 09, 2019
Sunday, February 17, 2019

Sunday, February 17, 2019

Sunday, February 24, 2019
Mar. 1, 2,3 2019
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Connect with the Future:
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Boys 6th Grade Silver - West

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

ARVADA WEST

RALSTON VALLEY WHITE

LEGACY

COLUMBINE

DAKOTA RIDGE

BROOMFIELD SILVER

THUNDERRIDGE BLUE

GREEN MOUNTAIN

LONGMONT WHITE

GOLDEN

BOULDER BLACK

ARAPAHOE SILVER
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League Championship Tournament: (Divisional Playoffs for All Teams)

League Championship Tournament for Qualifying Teams

GOLD CROWN

FOUNDATION

Preparing kids for the game of life

EVERGREEN HS 3:15PM
EVERGREEN HS 5:15 PM
FAITH CHRISTIAN AC./WARD RD. CAMPUS 2:15PM
FAITH CHRISTIAN AC./WARD RD. CAMPUS  3:15 PM
BROOMFIELD HS CT. 2 1:15 PM
BROOMFIELD HS CT. 2 3:15PM
FAITH CHRISTIAN AC./CARR ST. CAMPUS 1:15 PM
FAITH CHRISTIAN AC./CARR ST. CAMPUS 3:15PM
FAITH CHRISTIAN AC./WARD RD. CAMPUS 1:00 PM
FAITH CHRISTIAN AC./WARD RD. CAMPUS  3:00 PM
GCFH/ BRAKES PLUS CT. 2 8:00 AM
GCFH/ BRAKES PLUS CT. 2 9:00 AM
SPORTS
MEDICINE

LA nba
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FOUNDATION

GOLDEN Boys 6th Grade Silver - West

1. Sunday, January 13, 2019 vs. DAKOTA RIDGE at GCFH/ BRAKES PLUS CT. 2 8:00 AM
2. Sunday, January 13, 2019 vs. BOULDER BLACK at GCFH/ BRAKES PLUS CT. 2 9:00 AM
3. Sunday, January 20, 2019 vs. LONGMONT WHITE at GCFH/ DENVER NUGGETS CT. 4 2:15 PM
4.  Sunday, January 20, 2019 vs. ARVADA WEST at GCFH/ DENVER NUGGETS CT. 4 3:15PM
5. Sunday, January 27, 2019 vS. RALSTON VALLEY WHITE at GCFH/ GOLD CROWN CT. 6 12:15 PM
6. Sunday, January 27, 2019 vs. LEGACY at GCFH/ GOLD CROWN CT. 6 2:15 PM
7. Sunday, February 03, 2019 vs. LEGEND SILVER at GOLDENHSCT.1 11:15 AM
8. Sunday, February 03, 2019 vs. COLUMBINE at GOLDENHSCT.1 1:15 PM
9. Saturday, February 09, 2019 vs. HOLY FAMILY at FAITH CHRISTIAN AC./WARD RD. CAMPUS 2:00 PM
10. Saturday, February 09, 2019 vs. FAITH CHRISTIAN at FAITH CHRISTIAN AC./WARD RD. CAMPUS  3:00 PM
11. Saturday, February 16, 2019 vs. CASTLE VIEW WHITE at GOLDENHSCT. 2 5:00 PM
12. Saturday, February 16, 2019 vs. GREEN MOUNTAIN at GOLDENHSCT. 2 7:00 PM

Sunday, February 24, 2019 League Championship Tournament: (Divisional Playoffs for All Teams)
Mar. 1, 2,3 2019 League Championship Tournament for Qualifying Teams

GOLD CROWN

et FOUNDATION SPORTS
CHARITIES Preparing kids for the game of life MEDICINE
CENTEDR

. WASTE
CONNECTIONS, INC.
Connect with the Future*

LA nba
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FOUNDATION

GREEN MOUNTAIN Boys 6th Grade Silver - West
1. Sunday, January 13, 2019 vs. ARVADA WEST at EVERGREEN HS 2:15PM
2. Sunday, January 13, 2019 vS. RALSTON VALLEY WHITE at EVERGREEN HS 4:15 PM
3. Sunday, January 20, 2019 vs. TEAM 34 TBA at DAKOTA RIDGE HS CT. 2 12:00 PM
4.  Sunday, January 20, 2019 vs. DAKOTA RIDGE at DAKOTA RIDGE HS CT. 2 1:00 PM
5. Sunday, January 27, 2019 vs. PONDEROSA at GCFH/ BRAKES PLUS CT. 2 10:00 AM
6. Sunday, January 27, 2019 vs. BOULDER BLACK at GCFH/ BRAKES PLUS CT. 2 11:00 AM
7. Saturday, February 02, 2019 vs. ROCK CANYON BLACK at FAITH CHRISTIAN AC./CARR ST. CAMPUS 2:15PM
8. Saturday, February 02, 2019 vs. FAITH CHRISTIAN at FAITH CHRISTIAN AC./CARR ST. CAMPUS 3:15PM
9. Sunday, February 10, 2019 vs. COLUMBINE at GCFH/ CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL CT. 5 8:00 AM
10. Sunday, February 10, 2019 vs. LONGMONT BLUE at GCFH/ CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL CT. 5 10:00 AM
11. Saturday, February 16, 2019 vs. CASTLE VIEW WHITE at GOLDENHSCT. 2 6:00 PM
12. Saturday, February 16, 2019 vs. GOLDEN at GOLDENHSCT. 2 7:00 PM
Sunday, February 24, 2019 League Championship Tournament: (Divisional Playoffs for All Teams)
Mar. 1, 2,3 2019 League Championship Tournament for Qualifying Teams
GOLD CROWN
foen! FOUNDATION SPORTS
CHARITIES Preparing kids for the game of life MEDICINE
CENTEDR

. WASTE
CONNECTIONS, INC.
Connect with the Future*

LA nba
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HERITAGE WHITE Boys 6th Grade Silver - Central
1. Sunday, January 13, 2019 vs. PONDEROSA at REGIS GROFF CAMPUS 3:15PM
2. Sunday, January 13, 2019 vs. NORTHFIELD at REGIS GROFF CAMPUS 4:15 PM
3. Sunday, January 20, 2019 vs. CHERRY CREEK at GCFH/ GOLD CROWN CT. 6 8:00 AM
4.  Sunday, January 20, 2019 vs. BROOMFIELD WHITE at GCFH/ GOLD CROWN CT. 6 10:00 AM
5. Sunday, January 27, 2019 vs. MULLEN at COLUMBINE HS 12:15 PM
6. Sunday, January 27, 2019 vs. ARVADA WEST at COLUMBINE HS 2:15 PM
7. Sunday, February 03, 2019 vs. PALMER at HERITAGEHSCT. 1 9:00 AM
8. Sunday, February 03, 2019 vs. LITTLETON at HERITAGEHSCT.1 10:00 AM
9. Sunday, February 10, 2019 vs. BROOMFIELD SILVER at GCFH/ FIRSTBANK CT. 3 10:00 AM
10. Sunday, February 10, 2019 vs. BOULDER PURPLE at GCFH/ FIRSTBANK CT. 3 11:00 AM
11. Sunday, February 17, 2019 vs. MONARCH WHITE at LONGMONTHS CT. 2 2:15PM
12. Sunday, February 17, 2019 vs. LEGACY at LONGMONTHS CT. 2 3:15 PM
Sunday, February 24, 2019 League Championship Tournament: (Divisional Playoffs for All Teams)
Mar. 1, 2,3 2019 League Championship Tournament for Qualifying Teams
GOLD CROWN
foen! FOUNDATION SPORTS
CHARITIES Preparing kids for the game of life MEDICINE
CENTEDR

LA nba
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HOLY FAMILY Boys 6th Grade Silver - North

1. Sunday, January 13, 2019 vs. PRAIRIE VIEW at BROOMFIELD HS CT. 2 9:00 AM
2. Sunday, January 13, 2019 vs. BROOMFIELD SILVER at BROOMFIELD HS CT. 2 10:00 AM
3. Sunday, January 20, 2019 vs. CENTAURUS at CASTLE VIEW HS CT. 2 11:00 AM
4.  Sunday, January 20, 2019 vs. CASTLE VIEW WHITE at CASTLE VIEW HS CT. 2 12:00 PM
5. Sunday, January 27, 2019 vs. LEGEND SILVER at GCFH/ DENVER NUGGETS CT. 4 9:00 AM
6. Sunday, January 27, 2019 vs. MONARCH BLACK at GCFH/ DENVER NUGGETS CT. 4 11:00 AM
7. Sunday, February 03, 2019 vs. LEGACY at WESTMINSTER HS CT. 1 12:15 PM
8. Sunday, February 03, 2019 vs. BROOMFIELD WHITE at WESTMINSTER HS CT. 2 1:15 PM
9. Saturday, February 09, 2019 vs. LONGMONT WHITE at FAITH CHRISTIAN AC./WARD RD. CAMPUS 12:00 PM
10. Saturday, February 09, 2019 vs. GOLDEN at FAITH CHRISTIAN AC./WARD RD. CAMPUS  2:00 PM
11. Sunday, February 17, 2019 vs. MULLEN at LONGMONTHSCT. 1 12:00 PM
12. Sunday, February 17, 2019 vs. LONGMONT BLUE at LONGMONTHSCT. 1 1:00 PM

Sunday, February 24, 2019 League Championship Tournament: (Divisional Playoffs for All Teams)
Mar. 1, 2,3 2019 League Championship Tournament for Qualifying Teams

GOLD CROWN

et FOUNDATION SPORTS
CHARITIES Preparing kids for the game of life MEDICINE
CENTEDR

. WASTE
CONNECTIONS, INC.
Connect with the Future*
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LEGACY

1. Sunday, January 13, 2019
2. Sunday, January 13, 2019
3. Saturday, January 19, 2019
4. Saturday, January 19, 2019
5. Sunday, January 27, 2019
6. Sunday, January 27, 2019
7. Sunday, February 03, 2019
8. Sunday, February 03, 2019
9. Sunday, February 10, 2019
10. Sunday, February 10, 2019
11. Sunday, February 17, 2019
12. Sunday, February 17, 2019

Sunday, February 24, 2019
Mar. 1, 2,3 2019
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VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

MONARCH BLACK

CENTAURUS

BROOMFIELD SILVER

FAITH CHRISTIAN

GOLDEN

PRAIRIE VIEW

HOLY FAMILY

CHERRY CREEK

COLUMBINE

LONGMONT BLUE

HERITAGE WHITE

LONGMONT WHITE

Cﬂanﬂwz waty

at

at

at

at

at

at

at

at

at

at

at

at

eason

League Championship Tournament: (Divisional Playoffs for All Teams)

League Championship Tournament for Qualifying Teams

GOLD CROWN

FOUNDATION

Preparing kids for the game of life

CENTAURUS HS CT. 2 2:15PM
CENTAURUS HS CT. 2 3:15PM
FAITH CHRISTIAN AC./WARD RD. CAMPUS 12:15 PM
FAITH CHRISTIAN AC./WARD RD. CAMPUS  2:15 PM
GCFH/ GOLD CROWN CT. 6 2:15PM
GCFH/ GOLD CROWN CT. 6 3:15PM
WESTMINSTER HS CT. 1 12:15 PM
WESTMINSTER HS CT. 1 1:15 PM
GCFH/ CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL CT. 5 9:00 AM
GCFH/ CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL CT. 5 11:00 AM
LONGMONT HS CT. 2 3:15PM
LONGMONT HS CT. 2 5:15 PM
SPORTS
MEDICINE

LA nba
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LEGEND SILVER Boys 6th Grade Silver - South
1. Sunday, January 13, 2019 vs. ARAPAHOE SILVER at LEGENDHSCT. 1 2:15PM
2. Sunday, January 13, 2019 vs. THUNDERRIDGE BLUE at LEGENDHSCT. 1 3:15 PM
3. Sunday, January 20, 2019 vs. CHAPARRAL at GCFH/ CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL CT. 5 12:15 PM
4.  Sunday, January 20, 2019 vs. BOULDER BLACK at GCFH/ CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL CT. 5 2:15PM
5. Sunday, January 27, 2019 vs. MOUNTAIN VISTA WHITE at GCFH/ DENVER NUGGETS CT. 4 8:00 AM
6. Sunday, January 27, 2019 vs. HOLY FAMILY at GCFH/ DENVER NUGGETS CT. 4 9:00 AM
7. Sunday, February 03, 2019 vs. GOLDEN at GOLDENHSCT.1 11:15 AM
8. Sunday, February 03, 2019 vs. COLUMBINE at GOLDENHSCT.1 12:15 PM
9. Sunday, February 10, 2019 vs. CASTLE VIEW WHITE at ROCK CANYONHS CT. 2 2:15 PM
10. Sunday, February 10, 2019 vs. ROCK CANYON BLACK at ROCK CANYON HS CT. 2 3:15PM
11. Sunday, February 17, 2019 vs. TEAM 34 TBA at COLORADO ACADEMY HS CT. 2 1:15 PM
12. Sunday, February 17, 2019 vs. RALSTON VALLEY WHITE at COLORADO ACADEMY HS CT. 2 3:15 PM
Sunday, February 24, 2019 League Championship Tournament: (Divisional Playoffs for All Teams)
Mar. 1, 2,3 2019 League Championship Tournament for Qualifying Teams
GOLD CROWN
foen! FOUNDATION SPORTS
CHARITIES Preparing kids for the game of life MEDICINE
CENTEDR

LA nba
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LITTLETON Boys 6th Grade Silver - Central

1. Sunday, January 13, 2019 vs. BROOMFIELD WHITE at CASTLE VIEW HS CT. 2
2. Sunday, January 13, 2019 vs. CASTLE VIEW WHITE at CASTLE VIEW HS CT. 2
3. Sunday, January 20, 2019 vs. MONARCH WHITE at LITTLETON HS CT. 2

4.  Sunday, January 20, 2019 vs. NORTHFIELD at LITTLETONHS CT. 2

5. Sunday, January 27, 2019 vs. THUNDERRIDGE BLUE at GCFH/ FIRSTBANK CT. 3
6. Sunday, January 27, 2019 vs. BOULDER PURPLE at GCFH/ FIRSTBANK CT. 3
7. Sunday, February 03, 2019 vs. HERITAGE WHITE at HERITAGEHSCT.1

8. Sunday, February 03, 2019 vs. PALMER at HERITAGEHSCT. 1

9. Sunday, February 10, 2019 vs. PONDEROSA at LITTLETONHS CT. 2

10. Sunday, February 10, 2019 vs. MULLEN at LITTLETONHS CT. 2

11. Sunday, February 17, 2019 vs. DAKOTA RIDGE at LITTLETONHS CT. 2

12. Sunday, February 17, 2019 vs. CHERRY CREEK at LITTLETON HS CT. 2

Sunday, February 24, 2019 League Championship Tournament: (Divisional Playoffs for All Teams)
Mar. 1, 2,3 2019 League Championship Tournament for Qualifying Teams

GOLD CROWN

FOUNDATION

5
CHARITIES Preparing kids for the game of life

. WASTE
CONNECTIONS, INC.
Connect with the Future*

10:00 AM
11:00 AM
3:15PM
5:15 PM
1:15PM
3:15PM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM
11:00 AM

1:00 PM

SPORTS
MEDICINE
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LONGMONT BLUE Boys 6th Grade Silver - North

1. Sunday, January 13, 2019 vs. PRAIRIE VIEW

2. Sunday, January 13, 2019 vs. BROOMFIELD SILVER
3. Sunday, January 20, 2019 vs. MONARCH BLACK

4.  Sunday, January 20, 2019 vs. ARAPAHOE SILVER
5. Sunday, January 27, 2019 vs. LONGMONT WHITE

6. Sunday, January 27, 2019 vs. MONARCH WHITE

7. Sunday, February 03, 2019 vs. RALSTON VALLEY WHITE
8. Sunday, February 03, 2019 vs. CENTAURUS

9. Sunday, February 10, 2019 vs. GREEN MOUNTAIN
10. Sunday, February 10, 2019 vs. LEGACY

11. Sunday, February 17, 2019 vs. BROOMFIELD WHITE
12. Sunday, February 17, 2019 vs. HOLY FAMILY

Sunday, February 24, 2019
Mar. 1, 2,3 2019

S|
CHARITES

. WASTE
CONNECTIONS, INC.
Connect with the Future*
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League Championship Tournament: (Divisional Playoffs for All Teams)
League Championship Tournament for Qualifying Teams

GOLD CROWN

FOUNDATION

BROOMFIELD HS CT. 2 11:00 AM
BROOMFIELD HS CT. 2 12:00 PM
THUNDERRIDGE HS CT. 2 11:00 AM
THUNDERRIDGE HS CT. 2 1:00 PM
BROOMFIELD HS CT. 2 9:00 AM
BROOMFIELD HS CT. 2 10:00 AM
LONGMONT HS CT. 1 11:00 AM
LONGMONT HS CT. 1 1:00 PM
GCFH/ CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL CT. 5 10:00 AM
GCFH/ CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL CT. 5 11:00 AM
LONGMONT HS CT. 1 11:00 AM
LONGMONT HS CT. 1 1:00 PM
SPORTS
MEDICINE

LA nba
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LONGMONT WHITE Boys 6th Grade Silver - North

1. Sunday, January 13, 2019 vs. MONARCH BLACK at CENTAURUSHS CT. 2 12:15 PM
2. Sunday, January 13, 2019 vs. CENTAURUS at CENTAURUSHS CT. 2 1:15 PM
3. Sunday, January 20, 2019 vs. PRAIRIE VIEW at GCFH/ DENVER NUGGETS CT. 4 12:15 PM
4.  Sunday, January 20, 2019 vs. GOLDEN at GCFH/ DENVER NUGGETS CT. 4 2:15PM
5. Sunday, January 27, 2019 vs. LONGMONT BLUE at BROOMFIELD HS CT. 2 9:00 AM
6. Sunday, January 27, 2019 vs. BROOMFIELD WHITE at BROOMFIELD HS CT. 2 11:00 AM
7. Sunday, February 03, 2019 vs. BROOMFIELD SILVER at LONGMONTHS CT. 2 10:00 AM
8. Sunday, February 03, 2019 vs. NORTHFIELD at LONGMONTHS CT. 2 12:00 PM
9. Saturday, February 09, 2019 vs. HOLY FAMILY at FAITH CHRISTIAN AC./WARD RD. CAMPUS 12:00 PM
10. Saturday, February 09, 2019 vs. FAITH CHRISTIAN at FAITH CHRISTIAN AC./WARD RD. CAMPUS 1:00 PM
11. Sunday, February 17, 2019 vs. MONARCH WHITE at LONGMONTHS CT. 2 4:15 PM
12. Sunday, February 17, 2019 vs. LEGACY at LONGMONT HS CT. 2 5:15 PM

Sunday, February 24, 2019 League Championship Tournament: (Divisional Playoffs for All Teams)
Mar. 1, 2,3 2019 League Championship Tournament for Qualifying Teams

GOLD CROWN

et FOUNDATION SPORTS
CHARITIES Preparing kids for the game of life MEDICINE
CENTEDR

. WASTE
CONNECTIONS, INC.
Connect with the Future*
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MONARCH BLACK Boys 6th Grade Silver - North

1. Sunday, January 13, 2019 vs. LONGMONT WHITE

2. Sunday, January 13, 2019 vs. LEGACY

3. Sunday, January 20, 2019 vs. LONGMONT BLUE

4.  Sunday, January 20, 2019 vs. THUNDERRIDGE BLUE
5. Sunday, January 27, 2019 vs. MOUNTAIN VISTA WHITE
6. Sunday, January 27, 2019 vs. HOLY FAMILY

7. Sunday, February 03, 2019 vs. PRAIRIE VIEW

8. Sunday, February 03, 2019 vs. DAKOTA RIDGE

9. Sunday, February 10, 2019 vs. NORTHFIELD

10. Sunday, February 10, 2019 vs. CENTAURUS

11. Sunday, February 17, 2019 vs. BROOMFIELD SILVER
12. Sunday, February 17, 2019 vs. BOULDER PURPLE

Sunday, February 24, 2019
Mar. 1, 2,3 2019

S|
CHARITES

. WASTE
CONNECTIONS, INC.
Connect with the Future*
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CENTAURUS HS CT. 2

CENTAURUS HS CT. 2

THUNDERRIDGE HS CT. 2
THUNDERRIDGE HS CT. 2

GCFH/ DENVER NUGGETS CT. 4
GCFH/ DENVER NUGGETS CT. 4
GCFH/ BRAKES PLUS CT. 2

GCFH/ BRAKES PLUS CT. 2

GCFH/ WASTE CONNECTIONS CT. 1

GCFH/ WASTE CONNECTIONS CT. 1

GCFH/ FIRSTBANK CT. 3

GCFH/ FIRSTBANK CT. 3

League Championship Tournament: (Divisional Playoffs for All Teams)
League Championship Tournament for Qualifying Teams

GOLD CROWN

FOUNDATION

Preparing kids for the game of life

12:15 PM
2:15PM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:15 PM
1:15PM
5:30 PM
7:30 PM
12:15 PM

1:15 PM

SPORTS
MEDICINE
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. WASTE
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Connect with the Future*

ONARCH WHITE Boys 6th Grade Silver - Central
Sunday, January 13, 2019 vs. MOUNTAIN VISTA WHITE at GCFH/ FIRSTBANK CT. 3 1:15 PM
Sunday, January 13, 2019 vs. BOULDER PURPLE at GCFH/ FIRSTBANK CT. 3 2:15 PM
Sunday, January 20, 2019 vs. MULLEN at LITTLETON HS CT. 2 2:15 PM
Sunday, January 20, 2019 vs. LITTLETON at LITTLETONHS CT. 2 3:15PM
Sunday, January 27, 2019 vs. LONGMONT BLUE at BROOMFIELD HS CT. 2 10:00 AM
Sunday, January 27, 2019 vs. BROOMFIELD WHITE at BROOMFIELD HS CT. 2 12:00 PM
Sunday, February 03, 2019 vs. BROOMFIELD SILVER at LONGMONTHS CT. 2 11:00 AM
Sunday, February 03, 2019 vs. NORTHFIELD at LONGMONTHS CT. 2 1:00 PM
Sunday, February 10, 2019 vs. CHAPARRAL at GCFH/ DENVER NUGGETS CT. 4 2:15 PM
0. Sunday, February 10, 2019 vs. CHERRY CREEK at GCFH/ DENVER NUGGETS CT. 4 3:15PM
1. Sunday, February 17, 2019 vs. HERITAGE WHITE at LONGMONTHS CT. 2 2:15PM
2. Sunday, February 17, 2019 vs. LONGMONT WHITE at LONGMONT HS CT. 2 4:15 PM
Sunday, February 24, 2019 League Championship Tournament: (Divisional Playoffs for All Teams)
Mar. 1, 2,3 2019 League Championship Tournament for Qualifying Teams
GOLD CROWN
foen! FOUNDATION SPORTS
CHARITIES Preparing kids for the game of life MEDICINE
CENTEDR

LA nba
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MOUNTAIN VISTA WHITE Boys 6th Grade Silver - South
1. Sunday, January 13, 2019 vs. BOULDER PURPLE at GCFH/ FIRSTBANK CT. 3 12:15 PM
2. Sunday, January 13, 2019 vs. MONARCH WHITE at GCFH/ FIRSTBANK CT. 3 1:15 PM
3. Sunday, January 20, 2019 vs. ROCK CANYON BLACK at MOUNTAIN VISTAHS CT. 2 11:00 AM
4.  Sunday, January 20, 2019 vs. PALMER at  MOUNTAIN VISTAHS CT. 2 1:00 PM
5. Sunday, January 27, 2019 vs. LEGEND SILVER at GCFH/ DENVER NUGGETS CT. 4 8:00 AM
6. Sunday, January 27, 2019 vs. MONARCH BLACK at GCFH/ DENVER NUGGETS CT. 4 10:00 AM
7. Sunday, February 03, 2019 vs. TEAM 34 TBA at  MOUNTAIN VISTAHS CT. 1 12:15 PM
8. Sunday, February 03, 2019 vs. MULLEN at  MOUNTAIN VISTAHS CT. 1 1:15 PM
9. Sunday, February 10, 2019 vs. CHAPARRAL at GCFH/ DENVER NUGGETS CT. 4 12:15 PM
10. Sunday, February 10, 2019 vs. CHERRY CREEK at GCFH/ DENVER NUGGETS CT. 4 1:15 PM
11. Saturday, February 16, 2019 vs. THUNDERRIDGE BLUE at GCFH/ CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL CT. 5 5:00 PM
12. Saturday, February 16, 2019 vs. PONDEROSA at GCFH/ CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL CT. 5 6:00 PM
Sunday, February 24, 2019 League Championship Tournament: (Divisional Playoffs for All Teams)
Mar. 1, 2,3 2019 League Championship Tournament for Qualifying Teams
GOLD CROWN
foen! FOUNDATION SPORTS
CHARITIES Preparing kids for the game of life MEDICINE
CENTEDR

. WASTE
CONNECTIONS, INC.
Connect with the Future*
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MULLEN Boys 6th Grade Silver - Central
1. Sunday, January 13, 2019 vs. CHAPARRAL at ENGLEWOODHS CT. 2 2:15PM
2. Sunday, January 13, 2019 vs. CHERRY CREEK at ENGLEWOOD HS CT. 2 3:15 PM
3. Sunday, January 20, 2019 vs. MONARCH WHITE at LITTLETON HS CT. 2 2:15 PM
4.  Sunday, January 20, 2019 vs. NORTHFIELD at LITTLETONHS CT. 2 4:15 PM
5. Sunday, January 27, 2019 vs. HERITAGE WHITE at COLUMBINE HS 12:15 PM
6. Sunday, January 27, 2019 vs. COLUMBINE at COLUMBINE HS 1:15 PM
7. Sunday, February 03, 2019 vs. BOULDER PURPLE at  MOUNTAIN VISTAHS CT. 2 12:15 PM
8. Sunday, February 03, 2019 vs. MOUNTAIN VISTA WHITE at  MOUNTAIN VISTAHS CT. 1 1:15 PM
9. Sunday, February 10, 2019 vs. TEAM 34 TBA at LITTLETON HS CT. 2 11:00 AM
10. Sunday, February 10, 2019 vs. LITTLETON at LITTLETONHS CT. 2 1:00 PM
11. Sunday, February 17, 2019 vs. BROOMFIELD WHITE at LONGMONTHSCT. 1 10:00 AM
12. Sunday, February 17, 2019 vs. HOLY FAMILY at LONGMONTHS CT. 1 12:00 PM
Sunday, February 24, 2019 League Championship Tournament: (Divisional Playoffs for All Teams)
Mar. 1, 2,3 2019 League Championship Tournament for Qualifying Teams
GOLD CROWN
foen! FOUNDATION SPORTS
CHARITIES Preparing kids for the game of life MEDICINE
CENTEDR

. WASTE
CONNECTIONS, INC.
Connect with the Future*
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NORTHFIELD Boys 6th Grade Silver - Central
1. Sunday, January 13, 2019 vs. PONDEROSA at REGIS GROFF CAMPUS 2:15PM
2. Sunday, January 13, 2019 vs. HERITAGE WHITE at REGIS GROFF CAMPUS 4:15 PM
3. Sunday, January 20, 2019 vs. MULLEN at LITTLETON HS CT. 2 4:15 PM
4.  Sunday, January 20, 2019 vs. LITTLETON at LITTLETONHS CT. 2 5:15 PM
5. Sunday, January 27, 2019 vs. CHAPARRAL at REGIS GROFF CAMPUS 10:00 AM
6. Sunday, January 27, 2019 vs. CHERRY CREEK at REGIS GROFF CAMPUS 12:00 PM
7. Sunday, February 03, 2019 vs. LONGMONT WHITE at LONGMONTHS CT. 2 12:00 PM
8. Sunday, February 03, 2019 vs. MONARCH WHITE at LONGMONTHS CT. 2 1:00 PM
9. Sunday, February 10, 2019 vs. BROOMFIELD WHITE at GCFH/ WASTE CONNECTIONS CT. 1 4:30 PM
10. Sunday, February 10, 2019 vs. MONARCH BLACK at GCFH/ WASTE CONNECTIONS CT. 1 5:30 PM
11. Sunday, February 17, 2019 vs. BROOMFIELD SILVER at GCFH/ FIRSTBANK CT. 3 2:15PM
12. Sunday, February 17, 2019 vs. BOULDER PURPLE at GCFH/FIRSTBANK CT. 3 3:15 PM
Sunday, February 24, 2019 League Championship Tournament: (Divisional Playoffs for All Teams)
Mar. 1, 2,3 2019 League Championship Tournament for Qualifying Teams
GOLD CROWN
foen! FOUNDATION SPORTS
CHARITIES Preparing kids for the game of life MEDICINE
CENTEDR

LA nba



Cﬂanﬂwz waty

eason

GOL OWN

FOUNDATION

PALMER Boys 6th Grade Silver - South
1. Sunday, January 13, 2019 vs. CHAPARRAL at ENGLEWOODHS CT. 2 12:15 PM
2. Sunday, January 13, 2019 vs. CHERRY CREEK at ENGLEWOOD HS CT. 2 1:15 PM
3. Sunday, January 20, 2019 vs. PONDEROSA at MOUNTAIN VISTAHS CT. 2 12:00 PM
4.  Sunday, January 20, 2019 vs. MOUNTAIN VISTA WHITE at  MOUNTAIN VISTAHS CT. 2 1:00 PM
5. Sunday, January 27, 2019 vs. THUNDERRIDGE BLUE at GCFH/ FIRSTBANK CT. 3 12:15 PM
6. Sunday, January 27, 2019 vs. BOULDER PURPLE at GCFH/ FIRSTBANK CT. 3 2:15 PM
7. Sunday, February 03, 2019 vs. HERITAGE WHITE at HERITAGEHSCT.1 9:00 AM
8. Sunday, February 03, 2019 vs. LITTLETON at HERITAGEHSCT.1 11:00 AM
9. Sunday, February 10, 2019 vs. CASTLE VIEW WHITE at ROCK CANYONHS CT. 2 4:15 PM
10. Sunday, February 10, 2019 vs. ROCK CANYON BLACK at ROCK CANYON HS CT. 2 5:15 PM
11. Sunday, February 17, 2019 vs. BOULDER BLACK at GCFH/ BRAKES PLUS CT. 2 10:00 AM
12. Sunday, February 17, 2019 vs. ARAPAHOE SILVER at GCFH/ BRAKES PLUS CT. 2 11:00 AM
Sunday, February 24, 2019 League Championship Tournament: (Divisional Playoffs for All Teams)
Mar. 1, 2,3 2019 League Championship Tournament for Qualifying Teams
GOLD CROWN
« FOUNDATION SPORTS
CHARITIES Preparing kids for the game of life MEDICINE
CENTEDR

. WASTE
CONNECTIONS, INC.
Connect with the Future*
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PONDEROSA Boys 6th Grade Silver - South
1. Sunday, January 13, 2019 vs. NORTHFIELD at REGIS GROFF CAMPUS 2:15PM
2. Sunday, January 13, 2019 vs. HERITAGE WHITE at REGIS GROFF CAMPUS 3:15 PM
3. Sunday, January 20, 2019 vs. ROCK CANYON BLACK at MOUNTAIN VISTAHS CT. 2 10:00 AM
4.  Sunday, January 20, 2019 vs. PALMER at  MOUNTAIN VISTAHS CT. 2 12:00 PM
5. Sunday, January 27, 2019 vs. BOULDER BLACK at GCFH/ BRAKES PLUS CT. 2 9:00 AM
6. Sunday, January 27, 2019 vs. GREEN MOUNTAIN at GCFH/ BRAKES PLUS CT. 2 10:00 AM
7. Sunday, February 03, 2019 vs. CASTLE VIEW WHITE at CHAPARRALHSCT.2 9:00 AM
8. Sunday, February 03, 2019 vs. ARAPAHOE SILVER at CHAPARRALHSCT.2 11:00 AM
9. Sunday, February 10, 2019 vs. TEAM 34 TBA at LITTLETON HS CT. 2 10:00 AM
10. Sunday, February 10, 2019 vs. LITTLETON at LITTLETONHS CT. 2 12:00 PM
11. Saturday, February 16, 2019 vs. MOUNTAIN VISTA WHITE at GCFH/ CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL CT. 5 6:00 PM
12. Saturday, February 16, 2019 vs. CHAPARRAL at GCFH/ CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL CT. 5 8:00 PM
Sunday, February 24, 2019 League Championship Tournament: (Divisional Playoffs for All Teams)
Mar. 1, 2,3 2019 League Championship Tournament for Qualifying Teams
GOLD CROWN
foen! FOUNDATION SPORTS
CHARITIES Preparing kids for the game of life MEDICINE
CENTEDR

LA nba
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PRAIRIE VIEW Boys 6th Grade Silver - North

1. Sunday, January 13, 2019 vs. HOLY FAMILY

2. Sunday, January 13, 2019 vs. LONGMONT BLUE

3. Sunday, January 20, 2019 vs. LONGMONT WHITE

4.  Sunday, January 20, 2019 vs. ARVADA WEST

5. Sunday, January 27, 2019 vS. RALSTON VALLEY WHITE
6. Sunday, January 27, 2019 vs. LEGACY

7. Sunday, February 03, 2019 vs. MONARCH BLACK

8. Sunday, February 03, 2019 vs. BOULDER BLACK

9. Sunday, February 10, 2019 vs. BROOMFIELD SILVER
10. Sunday, February 10, 2019 vs. BOULDER PURPLE

11. Sunday, February 17, 2019 vs. ROCK CANYON BLACK
12. Sunday, February 17, 2019 vs. CENTAURUS

Sunday, February 24, 2019
Mar. 1, 2,3 2019

S|
CHARITES

. WASTE
CONNECTIONS, INC.
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Preparing kids for the game of life
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League Championship Tournament: (Divisional Playoffs for All Teams)
League Championship Tournament for Qualifying Teams

GOLD CROWN

FOUNDATION

BROOMFIELD HS CT. 2 9:00 AM
BROOMFIELD HS CT. 2 11:00 AM
GCFH/ DENVER NUGGETS CT. 4 12:15 PM
GCFH/ DENVER NUGGETS CT. 4 1:15 PM
GCFH/ GOLD CROWN CT. 6 1:15 PM
GCFH/ GOLD CROWN CT. 6 3:15 PM
GCFH/ BRAKES PLUS CT. 2 12:15 PM
GCFH/ WASTE CONNECTIONS CT. 1 1:15 PM
GCFH/ FIRSTBANK CT. 3 8:00 AM
GCFH/ FIRSTBANK CT. 3 9:00 AM
CENTAURUS HS CT. 2 10:00 AM
CENTAURUS HS CT. 2 11:00 AM
SPORTS
MEDICINE

LA nba
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GOL OWN

FOUNDATION

RALSTON VALLEY WHITE Boys 6th Grade Silver - West
1. Sunday, January 13, 2019 vs. GREEN MOUNTAIN at EVERGREEN HS 4:15 PM
2. Sunday, January 13, 2019 vs. FAITH CHRISTIAN at EVERGREEN HS 5:15 PM
3. Sunday, January 20, 2019 vs. CHAPARRAL at GCFH/ CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL CT. 5 1:15 PM
4.  Sunday, January 20, 2019 vs. BOULDER BLACK at GCFH/ CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL CT. 5 3:15PM
5. Sunday, January 27, 2019 vs. GOLDEN at GCFH/ GOLD CROWN CT. 6 12:15 PM
6. Sunday, January 27, 2019 vs. PRAIRIE VIEW at GCFH/ GOLD CROWN CT. 6 1:15 PM
7. Sunday, February 03, 2019 vs. ARVADA WEST at LONGMONTHSCT. 1 10:00 AM
8. Sunday, February 03, 2019 vs. LONGMONT BLUE at LONGMONTHSCT. 1 11:00 AM
9. Sunday, February 10, 2019 vs. THUNDERRIDGE BLUE at DAKOTA RIDGE HS CT. 2 2:15 PM
10. Sunday, February 10, 2019 vs. DAKOTA RIDGE at DAKOTA RIDGE HS CT. 2 4:15 PM
11. Sunday, February 17, 2019 vs. LEGEND SILVER at COLORADO ACADEMY HS CT. 2 3:15PM
12. Sunday, February 17, 2019 vs. COLUMBINE at COLORADO ACADEMY HS CT. 2 4:15 PM
Sunday, February 24, 2019 League Championship Tournament: (Divisional Playoffs for All Teams)
Mar. 1, 2,3 2019 League Championship Tournament for Qualifying Teams
GOLD CROWN
foen! FOUNDATION SPORTS
CHARITIES Preparing kids for the game of life MEDICINE
CENTEDR

. WASTE
CONNECTIONS, INC.
Connect with the Future*
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ROCK CANYON BLACK Boys 6th Grade Silver - South

1. Sunday, January 13, 2019 vs. BROOMFIELD WHITE at CASTLE VIEW HS CT. 2 12:00 PM
2. Sunday, January 13, 2019 vs. CASTLE VIEW WHITE at CASTLE VIEW HS CT. 2 1:00 PM
3. Sunday, January 20, 2019 vs. PONDEROSA at MOUNTAIN VISTAHS CT. 2 10:00 AM
4.  Sunday, January 20, 2019 vs. MOUNTAIN VISTA WHITE at MOUNTAIN VISTAHS CT. 2 11:00 AM
5. Sunday, January 27, 2019 vs. TEAM 34 TBA at ARAPAHOE HS CT. 2 3:15 PM
6. Sunday, January 27, 2019 vs. ARAPAHOE SILVER at ARAPAHOE HS CT. 2 4:15 PM
7. Saturday, February 02, 2019 vs. THUNDERRIDGE BLUE at FAITH CHRISTIAN AC./CARR ST. CAMPUS 12:15 PM
8. Saturday, February 02, 2019 vs. GREEN MOUNTAIN at FAITH CHRISTIAN AC./CARR ST. CAMPUS 2:15PM
9. Sunday, February 10, 2019 vs. LEGEND SILVER at ROCK CANYONHS CT. 2 3:15 PM
10. Sunday, February 10, 2019 vs. PALMER at ROCK CANYON HS CT. 2 5:15 PM
11. Sunday, February 17, 2019 vs. CENTAURUS at CENTAURUS HS CT. 2 9:00 AM
12. Sunday, February 17, 2019 vs. PRAIRIE VIEW at CENTAURUSHS CT. 2 10:00 AM

Sunday, February 24, 2019 League Championship Tournament: (Divisional Playoffs for All Teams)
Mar. 1, 2,3 2019 League Championship Tournament for Qualifying Teams

GOLD CROWN

et FOUNDATION SPORTS
CHARITIES Preparing kids for the game of life MEDICINE
CENTEDR

. WASTE
CONNECTIONS, INC.
Connect with the Future*
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FOUNDATION

TEAM 34 TBA Boys 6th Grade Silver - South
1. Sunday, January 13, 2019 vs. ARAPAHOE SILVER at LEGENDHSCT. 1 1:15 PM
2. Sunday, January 13, 2019 vs. THUNDERRIDGE BLUE at LEGENDHSCT. 1 3:15 PM
3. Sunday, January 20, 2019 vs. DAKOTA RIDGE at DAKOTA RIDGE HS CT. 2 11:00 AM
4.  Sunday, January 20, 2019 vs. GREEN MOUNTAIN at DAKOTA RIDGE HS CT. 2 12:00 PM
5. Sunday, January 27, 2019 vs. CASTLE VIEW WHITE at ARAPAHOE HS CT. 2 1:15 PM
6. Sunday, January 27, 2019 vs. ROCK CANYON BLACK at ARAPAHOE HS CT. 2 3:15 PM
7. Sunday, February 03, 2019 vs. MOUNTAIN VISTA WHITE at  MOUNTAIN VISTAHS CT. 1 12:15 PM
8. Sunday, February 03, 2019 vs. BOULDER PURPLE at  MOUNTAIN VISTAHS CT. 2 1:15 PM
9. Sunday, February 10, 2019 vs. PONDEROSA at LITTLETONHSCT. 2 10:00 AM
10. Sunday, February 10, 2019 vs. MULLEN at LITTLETONHS CT. 2 11:00 AM
11. Sunday, February 17, 2019 vs. LEGEND SILVER at COLORADO ACADEMY HS CT. 2 1:15 PM
12. Sunday, February 17, 2019 vs. COLUMBINE at COLORADO ACADEMY HS CT. 2 2:15 PM
Sunday, February 24, 2019 League Championship Tournament: (Divisional Playoffs for All Teams)
Mar. 1, 2,3 2019 League Championship Tournament for Qualifying Teams
GOLD CROWN
foen! FOUNDATION SPORTS
CHARITIES Preparing kids for the game of life MEDICINE
CENTEDR

. WASTE
CONNECTIONS, INC.
Connect with the Future*
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THUNDERRIDGE BLUE Boys 6th Grade Silver - South

1. Sunday, January 13, 2019 vs. ARAPAHOE SILVER at LEGENDHSCT. 1 1:15 PM
2. Sunday, January 13, 2019 vs. LEGEND SILVER at LEGENDHSCT. 1 3:15PM
3. Sunday, January 20, 2019 vs. MONARCH BLACK at THUNDERRIDGE HS CT. 2 12:00 PM
4.  Sunday, January 20, 2019 vs. ARAPAHOE SILVER at THUNDERRIDGE HS CT. 2 2:00 PM
5. Sunday, January 27, 2019 vs. PALMER at GCFH/ FIRSTBANK CT. 3 12:15PM
6. Sunday, January 27, 2019 vs. LITTLETON at GCFH/ FIRSTBANK CT. 3 1:15 PM
7. Saturday, February 02, 2019 vs. ROCK CANYON BLACK at FAITH CHRISTIAN AC./CARR ST. CAMPUS 12:15 PM
8. Saturday, February 02, 2019 vs. FAITH CHRISTIAN at FAITH CHRISTIAN AC./CARR ST. CAMPUS 1:15 PM
9. Sunday, February 10, 2019 vs. RALSTON VALLEY WHITE at DAKOTARIDGE HS CT. 2 2:15PM
10. Sunday, February 10, 2019 vs. DAKOTA RIDGE at DAKOTA RIDGE HS CT. 2 3:15PM
11. Saturday, February 16, 2019 vs. MOUNTAIN VISTA WHITE at GCFH/ CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL CT. 5 5:00 PM
12. Saturday, February 16, 2019 vs. CHAPARRAL at GCFH/ CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL CT. 5 7:00 PM

Sunday, February 24, 2019 League Championship Tournament: (Divisional Playoffs for All Teams)
Mar. 1, 2,3 2019 League Championship Tournament for Qualifying Teams

GOLD CROWN

et FOUNDATION SPORTS
CHARITIES Preparing kids for the game of life MEDICINE
CENTEDR

. WASTE
CONNECTIONS, INC.
Connect with the Future*
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